

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 2730

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 May 2015

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to hospital parking.

*How much money was generated by your hospital trust through parking charges in the hospital car parks during 2013-14 and 2014-15?*

Car Park Gross Income Received;	2013/14	2014/15
	£1,985,844	£2,184,309

*How many parking fines were issued for parking infringements in your car parks during 2013-14 and 2014-15?*

Parking Charge Notices Issued;	2013/14	2014/15
	488	370

*How many parking fines were written off during 2013-14 and 2014-15?*

Parking Charge Notices Cancelled;	2013/14	2014/15
	157	120